Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 079
e Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider
(SPIN)

20/20 Technologies
LLC (143044016)

Abacus Computers Inc.

(143004597)

Advanced Networks of

Texas (143036711)

ApplianSys LLC
(143048280)

ApplianSys LLC
(143048280)

Applicant (BEN)

Madrid Community
School Dist
(131897)

Midland Indep
School District
(142043)

Hondo Public
Library (141775)

Point Pleasant
Beach Sch Dist
(123483)

The City School
(20192)

State

IA

TX

TX

NJ

PA

FRN

2499010836

2499048176

2499058266

2499029670

2499042352

Svc Status

MB

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

SLD Explanation

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 92733
BOOKERT.
WASHINGTON
ELEMENTAR...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Requested
Amount

$5,760.00

$470,160.00

$29,601.63

$2,564.80

$5,373.00

Committed
Amount

$5,760.00

$470,160.00

$29,601.63

$2,564.80

$5,373.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Arkansas K12 LLC
(143034077)

Binyod LLC
(143050377)

Bloomingdale
Telephone Co, Inc
(143001696)

Breinich LLC / DBA
Choice
Communications
(143053815)

ByteSpeed, LLC
(143022706)

ByteSpeed, LLC
(143022706)

ByteSpeed, LLC
(143022706)

Decatur Public
School District
(139671)

Harmony Public
Schools
(16083505)

Van Buren District
Library (131328)

The City School
(20192)

Penn Hills Charter
School Of
Entrepreneurship
(16067593)

Perrin-Whitt Cons
Ind Sch Dist
(141039)

Perrin-Whitt Cons
Ind Sch Dist
(141039)

AR

TX

MI

PA

PA

TX

TX

2499035830

2499052530

2499003144

2499052819

2499024862

2499025388

2499025360

&

IC

BM

IC

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 228959
Harmony School of
Science- Ho...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 16067593 -
PENN HILL...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$2,100.00 to
$1,575.00 to...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$11,127.86

$168,243.08

$1,110.26

$10,895.40

$7,335.00

$1,680.00

$1,669.82

Amount

$11,127.86

$168,243.08

$1,110.26

$10,895.40

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




Service Provider Requested Committed

(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Amount Amount
MR1:Approved as
Perrin-Whitt Cons submitted. MR1:The
?1yéf§g§§$gé)LLC Ind Sch Dist TX 2499025349 IA Ful\fl‘:ite 4 applicant did not $200.00 $0.00
(141039) submit any RAL
correctio...
MRI1:Approved as
Cablevision Lichtpath Half Hollow Hills Not submitted. MR1:The
Lie (143000092 Sch District NY 2499047668 A 0., CEP Base Year for $37,632.00 $0.00
(123932) BENSs 13110 - HALF
HOLLOW...
MR1:In consultation
. with the applicant,
CDW Government LLC ~ Atlanta Public GA 2499030189 IC Funded BEN 17036667 $1,261,503.52  $1,261,503.52
(143005588) Schools (127319)
Douglass 9th Grade
has been...
MR1:The Contract
California Expiration Date was
aagvoggggg;ment LLC Montessori Project ~ CA 2499044257  IC Fuﬁ‘é‘; 4 changed from $2,829.85 $0.00
(16051262) 06/30/2025 to
09/30/2025 to ag...
MR1:The Contract
California Expiration Date was
aagvoggggg;ment LLC Montessori Project ~ CA 2499044308  IC Ful\fl‘:ite 4 changed from $2,840.62 $0.00
(16051262) 06/30/2025 to
09/30/2025 to ag...
MR1:The Contract
California Expiration Date was
aagvoggggg;ment LLC  Montessori Project ~ CA 2499044254  IC Fuﬁ‘é‘; 4 changed from $5,681.23 $0.00
(16051262) 06/30/2025 to
09/30/2025 to ag...
MR1:The Contract
California Expiration Date was
aagvoggggg;ment LLC Montessori Project ~ CA 2499044248  IC Ful\fl‘:ite 4 changed from $1,100.10 $0.00
(16051262) 06/30/2025 to
09/30/2025 to ag...




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Colby Unified
School Dist 315
(138116)

Howell Township
Public Schools
(123001)

Point Pleasant
Beach Sch Dist
(123483)

Rio Elementary
School District
(143812)

Santa Fe South
Schools, Inc.
(17000241)

Lumberton Indep
School Dist
(141385)

Sumter County
School Dist 60
(127774)

KS

NJ

NJ

CA

OK

TX

FL

2499028194

2499028246

2499029860

2499043884

2499059175

2499005225

2499008206

&

IC

&

IC

&

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499028194.004
was modifie...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$60,341.37 to
$55,727.27 ...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN(s) 16069455 -
RIO PLAZA
HEADSTART, 1...

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was created
in consultation with
the applicant to
move...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$73,724.99

$7,861.75

$22,290.91

$26,179.68

$65,689.64

$28,303.20

$72,252.00

Amount

$73,724.99

$7,861.75

$22,290.91

$26,179.68

$65,689.64

$28,303.20

$72,252.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Chickasaw Telecom,
Inc. (143028698)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comecast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comecast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Santa Fe South
Schools, Inc.
(17000241)

Greater Miami
Hebrew Academy
(16051578)

Plainfield Public
School Dist
(122726)

Plainfield Public
School Dist
(122726)

Plainfield Public
School Dist
(122726)

St. James School
(17036787)

OK

FL

NJ

NJ

NJ

PA

2499035821

2499003844

2499043338

2499043359

2499043373

2499047579

IC

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MRI1:The
Service/Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2499035821.006
was modified from

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
16051578 GREATER
MIAMI ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Based on the
applicant's request,
the Monthly
Recurring Eligible
Cost of the...

Amount

$440,139.55

$5,292.00

$49,425.77

$315,149.40

$97,984.08

$71,798.72

Amount

$440,139.55

$5,292.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Computec Technical
Solutions, Inc.
(143046449)

Crumbacher Business
Systems Inc
(143051296)

D]JJ Sales Associates ,
Inc d/b/a New Era
technology LI
(143052247)

Dylan's Computer
Service, LLC
(143035814)

DynTek Services, Inc.
(143004427)

DynTek Services, Inc.
(143004427)

Premier Arts And
Science Charter
School (16075933)

Pecos Independent
School Dist
(143281)

Toms River
Regional School
District (123492)

Panama Indep
School Dist 20
(140410)

Franklin Twp
School District
(123572)

Franklin Twp
School District
(123572)

PA

NM

NJ

OK

NJ

NJ

2499023561

2499049250

2499043519

2499024898

2499039929

2499039945

IC

MB

IC

&

IC

&

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$6,650.00 to
$6,200.00 to
remove...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$62,317.44 to
$61,729.88 ...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499043519.002
was modifie...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2499039929.007
was modified from
Conne...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$71,610.00 to
$49,390.44 ...

Amount

$5,652.50

$16,822.86

$303,090.18

$1,190.00

$11,607.10

$29,634.26

Amount

$0.00

$16,822.86

$303,090.18

$0.00

$11,607.10

$29,634.26




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Eagle Broadband
Investments, LLC
(143051681)

Fleming Consulting,
LLC (143032660)

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Grande
Communications
Networks, LLC
(143024443)

Hayes e-Government
Resources, Inc.
(143007886)

Hunt
Telecommunications,
LLC (143028369)

Insight Public Sector
Inc (143030052)

Albion Public
Library (138480)

Kipp Philadelphia
Schools Consortia
(17012350)

Imperial Unified
School Dist
(143703)

Round Rock Indep
School Dist
(141736)

Somerset St. Lucie
(Imagine)
(17013952)

Louisiana Key
Academy
(17031479)

Cedar Park Public
Library (141696)

NE

PA

CA

TX

FL

LA

TX

2499058132

2499030768

2499029798

2499020938

2499045268

2499048397

2499007913

IA

&

IC

IA

IC

IA

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The funding
request was reduce
from $93,330.00 to
$52,155.00 to
remove the a...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499029798.003
was modifie...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Address associated
with BEN 17031289
Louis...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$340,060.24 to
$211,499.81 tore...

Amount

$1,939.94

$35,465.40

$24,182.84

$10,781.28

$29,828.38

$14,526.00

$69.70

Amount

$1,939.94

$35,465.40

$24,182.84

$0.00

$29,828.38

$0.00

$69.70




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Insight Public Sector
Inc (143030052)

Laketec
Communications, Inc.
(143023462)

Layer 3
Communications, LLC
(143026409)

LCN - Division of E.G.
Sawyer Co, Inc.
(143046502)

Metro Fibernet LLC
(143049173)

Network Information
Technologies
(143029660)

Cedar Park Public
Library (141696)

Wapakoneta City
Sch District
(130174)

Humble
Independent
School District
(141252)

Middleboro School
District (120611)

Southwest Metro
Intermediate
District 288
(133590)

Greater Bergen
Community Action
Inc (16040958)

TX

OH

TX

MA

MN

NJ

2499007921

2499058307

2499042786

2499034485

2499020109

2499055424

IC

IC

IC

BM

IA

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2499007921.004
was modified from
Access P...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2499042786.002
was modified from
Firew...

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.
MR1:The NSLP for
BEN 22...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$84,530.23

$25,176.90

$593,938.80

$14,635.64

$13,678.20

$120,955.00

Amount

$84,530.23

$25,176.90

$593,938.80

$14,635.64

$13,678.20

$120,955.00




Service Provider

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status
Northeastern
Communications & Watertown Public Not
Electrical LLC Schools (122508) 1 2499040904 IC g ed
(143050071)
Optimus Technology Barnstable School Not
Company (143053517) District (120666) M2 2499045787 IC £ hded
PC Solutions & Palm Beach County
Integration, Inc. School District FL 2499014528 IC Funded
(143035405) (127754)
PC Solutions & Somerset St. Lucie
Integration, Inc. (Imagine) FL 2499045269 IC  Funded
(143035405) (17013952)
Panama Indep
ffjé‘olg/[fgi‘;‘)is' e School Dist 20 OK 2499024905 BM Fuﬁ‘é‘; .
(140410)
Progressive Decatur Public
Technologies, Inc. School District AR 2499035733 IC  Funded
(143049580) (139671)
Relcomm, Inc The Kings
(1430060’35) ’ Academy, Inc PA 2499031322 IC Funded
(17026058)

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MRI1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL request....

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 17037035
Wynnebrook
Holding and 1703...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$34,230.06

$2,396.00

$819,179.20

$10,842.75

$3,825.00

$3,163.71

$1,971.07

Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$819,179.20

$10,842.75

$0.00

$3,163.71

$1,971.07




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

SKYRIDER
COMMUNICATIONS
LLC (143031192)

Synergy Global
Solutions, Inc
(143006211)

TECHSellerz, LLC
(143053592)

The Ockers Company
(143013189)

UTEC IT LLC
(143046855)

Green Tech High
School (16043919)

Southern Kern Unif
School Dist
(144014)

Tensas Academy
(81856)

Southern Tier
Library System
(125132)

University Prep
Steele Street Inc
(17008028)

Barnstable School
District (120666)

Jefferson School
District (130903)

NY

CA

LA

NY

CO

MA

MI

2499040799 IC

2499042976 IC

2499031598 IC

2499057025 IC

2499058403 MB

2499045777 IC

2499046542 BM

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
.006 was modified
from Wir...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

DR1:The FCC Form
470 that established
the competitive
bidding process for
this F...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$206,430.00 to
$136,236.0...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP percentage was
decreased to a level
th...

Amount

$9,708.90

$165,943.09

$6,093.53

$38,068.10

$16,000.03

$165,144.00

$8,885.90

Amount

$9,708.90

$165,943.09

$6,093.53

$38,068.10

$16,000.03

$0.00

$0.00




Service Provider

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status
UTEC IT LLC Jefferson School Not
(143046855) District (130903) M 2499046483 IC ¢ 40
Verizon Wireless giﬁgo?glfs Charter Not
(Cellco Partnership) F hi PA 2499026217 1A Funded
(143000677) ntrepreneurship unae
(16067593)
Vermont Telephone Winooski School
Company, Inc. District 17 VT 2499051677 IA  Funded
(143001315) (121933)
Old Sturbridge
Whalley Computer
Associates, Inc. Academy Charter MA 2499021704 IC Funded
(143004498) Public School
(17014320)
Wyebot, Inc. Barnstable School
(143050718) District (120666) ~ MA 2493053474 MB - Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP percentage was
decreased to a level
th...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 16067593 -
PENN HILL...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$11,467.00 to
$7,010.50 t...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$30,081.16

$863.78

$11,329.20

$4,586.05

$128,288.00

Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$11,329.20

$4,586.05

$128,288.00
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